

McCracken County Courthouse 300 Clarence Gaines Street Paducah, KY 42003 Office (270) 444-4707 Fax (270) 444-4737

Governor Beshear has ordered all state office buildings closed at 1:00 pm eastern, noon central time due to forecast of sustained high winds and gust of 50-60 mph. McCracken County high winds are forecast to occur later. Accordingly, the McCracken County Courthouse will close at 2:00 central time. The potential for downed trees and power poles are expected. It is strongly advised to not be out this evening and to monitor weather advisories.

Craig Z. Clymer

McCracken County Judge Executive